

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Nandni Sahni, Advocate

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through None

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that in compliance of last order defendant has been supplied with complete set of paper book & pleadings & she seeks time for placing on record proof of service.

Defendant failed to appear & file written statement.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 21.12.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2018/gk