

\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nandni Sahni, Advocate

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through Mr Vineet Malhotra, Proxy counsel

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**22.02.2019**

Written statement not filed.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that he will file written statement with appropriate application for condonation of delay.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has objected to the same.

List for completion of pleadings & consideration on 12.3.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2019/gk**