

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 430/2018  
SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Nandni Sahni, Advocate

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through Mr Arun Kumar, Proxy counsel

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**12.03.2019**

Written statement not filed.

Opportunity to file written statement is closed.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on  
date fixed.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 12, 2019/gk**