

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni & Mr. Sachin  
Bandooni, Advs.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **18.02.2020**

**I.A. No. 2299 of 2020 under section 151 and 152 CPC moved by  
plaintiff.**

Heard. Considered. Application is allowed. Amended memo of  
parties is taken on record.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 18, 2020**

***Click here to check corrigendum***