



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CS(OS) 430/2018 and I.A. Nos. 11917/2018, 2187/2019, 2201/2019,
6812/2019, 11273/2019**

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Advocate.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda and
Mr. Siddharth Mullick, Advocates.
Mr. Gurmehar S. Sistani, Advocate
for Cholamandalam Investment &
Finance Co. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground
that the main counsel, Ms. Nandni Sahni, is unwell.

Re-notify on 16th May, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

AK