



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 430/2018, I.A. 11917/2018, I.A. 2187/2019 I.A. 6812/2019  
,I.A. 11273/2019, I.A. 13541/2023, I.A. 2086/2024  
SMT. NEERU KOHLI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni and Mr. Sachin  
Bandooni, Advocates.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda & Mr. Dipansh  
Verma, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant seeks adjournment.
2. List on 28.02.2024 at 2.30 PM.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2024/PT**