



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 430/2018, I.A. 11917/2018, I.A. 2187/2019, I.A. 6812/2019,  
I.A. 11273/2019, I.A. 13541/2023

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Advocate.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Aditya Raj, Mr. Navneet  
Thakran, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **05.03.2024**

I.A. 2086/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC  
on behalf of the plaintiff)

1. List for arguments along with CS(COMM).57/2024 which be also listed for arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 13.03.2024 at 03:00 P.M.
2. Learned Senior Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff submits that some documents are required to be filed.
3. He is at liberty to do so in accordance with law.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MARCH 5, 2024/va**