



\$~14 & 24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 57/2024, I.A. 1472/2024

SMT NEERU KOHLI ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Nandni Sahni & Mr. Sachin  
Bandoori, Advocates.

versus

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO LTD

AND ANR. .... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Siddharth Chopra, Mr. Navneet  
Thakran, Mr. Aditya Raj & Mr.  
Chandan Sinha, Advocates for D-1.

+ CS(OS) 430/2018, I.A. 11917/2018, I.A. 2187/2019, I.A. 6812/2019,  
I.A. 11273/2019, I.A. 13541/2023, I.A. 2086/2024

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Nandni Sahni & Mr. Sachin  
Bandoori, Advocates.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Siddharth Chopra, Mr. Navneet  
Thakran, Mr. Aditya Raj & Mr.  
Chandan Sinha, Advocates for D-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**



**ORDER**

%

**09.04.2024**

**I.A. 2086/2024(under Order XXXIX Rule 2 A CPC) &**

**I.A.6812/2019(under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC) in CS(OS) 430/2018**

1. Arguments concluded by the parties.
2. List for rebuttal arguments on 15.07.2024.

**I.A. 1470/2024(under Order XXXIX Rule 1 AND 2 CPC) in**  
**CS(COMM) 57/2024**

3. The present application has been filed for injunction.
4. No coercive action be taken against the Suit Property till the disposal of the application.
5. List for arguments on 15.07.2024 at 3PM.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**APRIL 9, 2024/PT**