



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(18) CS(COMM) 57/2024 & I.A. 1470/2024, I.A. 1472/2024
SMT NEERU KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas Mehta, Mr.Shashank
Sharma, Mr.Mohit Choudhary
& Ms.Nitika Grover, Adv.

versus

**CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO
LTD AND ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.sidharth Chopra &
Mr.Aditya Raj, Adv.

**(19)+ CS(OS) 430/2018 & I.A. 11917/2018, I.A. 2187/2019, I.A.
6812/2019, I.A. 11273/2019, I.A. 13541/2023, I.A. 2086/2024**
SMT. NEERU KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas Mehta, Mr.Shashank
Sharma, Mr.Mohit Choudhary
& Ms.Nitika Grover, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.sidharth Chopra &
Mr.Aditya Raj, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Order dated 09.04.2024 reflects that part arguments had been



addressed on I.A. 6812/2019 and I.A. 2086/2024 before a Bench presided by Hon'ble Ms. Justice Neena Bansal Krishna.

2. List the said applications before the said Bench on 19th July 2024.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 15, 2024/rv/Vs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)