



\$~1 & 2 (Original Side)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 57/2024 & I.A.1470/2024 & 1472/2024**

**SMT NEERU KOHLI** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandini Sahni, Ms. Pavani Goel  
and Mr. Shashank Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO LTD  
AND ANR.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Siddharth Chopra, Mr.  
Navneet and Mr. Aditya Raj,  
Advocates for D-1.

+ **CS(OS) 430/2018 & I.A.11917/2018, 2187/2019, 6812/2019,  
11273/2019, 13541/2023 & 2086/2024**

**SMT. NEERU KOHLI** .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandini Sahni, Ms. Pavani Goel  
and Mr. Shashank Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**SHRI RAMESH GUPTA** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Siddharth Chopra, Mr.  
Navneet and Mr. Aditya Raj,  
Advocates for D-1.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

%

**ORDER  
13.09.2024**



1. The present matters are released from part heard.
2. Matter be listed before the roster bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 20.09.2024.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2024**

rk