



\$~27 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(27) CS(COMM) 57/2024 & I.A. 1470/2024 & 1472/2024
(29)+ CS(OS) 430/2018 & I.A. 11917/2018, 2187/2019, 6812/2019,
11273/2019, 13541/2023 & 2086/2024

SMT NEERU KOHLIPlaintiff
Through: Ms.Nandini Sahni, Ms.Pavani
Goel, Mr.Shashank Sharma,
Adv.
versus

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO
LTD AND ANR.Defendants
SHRI RAMESH GUPTADefendant
Through: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Sidharth Chopra &
Mr.Aditya Raj, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment stating that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. The learned senior counsel for defendant no.1 submits that the present Suit would not have been maintainable before this Court. This issue shall be considered on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-list on 7th October, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/rv/Vs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any