



\$~16 & 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 57/2024 & I.A. 1470/2024, I.A. 1472/2024

SMT NEERU KOHLI .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Mr. Shashank  
Sharma and Ms. Tanya Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO LTD  
AND ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Navneet  
Thakran, Mr. Hriday Gandhi,  
Advocates.

+ CS(OS) 430/2018 & I.A. 11917/2018, I.A. 2187/2019, I.A.  
6812/2019, I.A. 11273/2019, I.A. 13541/2023 & I.A. 2086/2024

SMT. NEERU KOHLI .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni, Mr. Shashank  
Sharma and Ms. Tanya Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Mr. Navneet  
Thakran, Mr. Hriday Gandhi,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2025**

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC will be filed on the ground that the present suit is not maintainable as it is barred by law because it is hit by Section 34 of the



SARFAESI Act.

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on 03.02.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2025**

hsk