



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni & Ms. Tanya
Singh, Advs.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Hriday Gandhi, Adv. for
applicant in IA No.2086/2024.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has not been.
3. Perusal of record shows that hard copy of the documents has not been filed by the parties
4. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule as well as hard copy of respective pleadings and documents, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **16th September, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from the High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:19:55

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)