



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahn, Ms. Tanya
Singh & Ms. Trisha Laroiya,
Advs.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Navneet Thakran, Adv. for
applicant/Cholamandlam.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. Pleadings are already complete.
2. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
3. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has not been.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has not been appearing in the present matter for many dates, and the defendant is liable to be proceeded ex-parte. She further submits that in view of the above circumstances, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



5. At request, list the ~~name~~ before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **28th October, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/nk