



§~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 430/2018

SMT. NEERU KOHLI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni & Ms. Trisha  
Laroiya, Advs.

versus

SHRI RAMESH GUPTA

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT  
DALAL**

%

**ORDER**  
**11.05.2026**

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Till date, the Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
3. Further opportunity is sought.
4. Allowed.
5. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents be filed, in terms of the Rules, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.
6. List for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on admitted documents, if any, on **24.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 11, 2026/nk**